56-21-H (JUW

04-26-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TRANSOFT TECHNOL Address: 425 East Cota St City: Santa Barbara Individual(s) citizenship: Individual(s) citizenship Association: Association: General Partnership: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Corporation - State: Other: a California banking corporation Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes []No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [X] Other: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest Execution Date: March 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,780,111 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin O'Brien Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3] Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor 04/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000328 071907 1780111 Arlington, VA 22202

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

PA\895427.1 1030967-905800

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 30, 1999 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, a California Banking Corporation (hereinafter the "Lender").

RECITAL

WHEREAS, Transoft Technology Corporation (the "Company") did previously assign to Lender all of its rights and interest in that certain trademark, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark"), pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 1997 (the "Assignment") which Assignment was duly recorded by the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel No. 1594/Frame No. 0424 on May 6, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the Company, or predecessor-in-interest to Company, has requested, and Lender has agreed to reassign and release its security interest pursuant to the Assignment to the party or parties legally entitled thereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby reassigns and releases, without warranty or recourse, its security interest pursuant to the Assignment to the party or parties legally entitled thereto.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, a California Banking Corporation

Roland Tucker

Its: Vice President

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark Description

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Filing Date	Issued Date
Transoft	1,780,111	09/04/92	07/06/93

Gray Cary Ware A Freidenrich LLP

400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301-1825

Phone 650-328-6561 Fax 650-327-3699 www.graycary.com

Writer's Direct Dial: 650-833-2077 Internet: eobrien@graycary.com

> Our File No: 1030967-905800

April 9, 1999

VIA FEDEX

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

Re:

Conveying Party:

Comerica Bank-California

Receiving Party: Transoft Technology Corporation

Dear Sir or Ms:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks only; 1)
- 2) Reassignment and Release of Security Interest by Comerica Bank-California in favor of Transoft Technology Corporation; and
- A self-addressed postage paid postcard for your use to indicate receipt of the enclosed 3) documents.

Please record these documents and debit this firm's Deposit Account No. 07-1907 for the required recordation fees. Once the reassignment has been recorded, please return the original Notice of Recordation to me at the above-listed address.

Sincerely,

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

By: Nun O ftu:
Erin O'Brien, Paralegal

Enclosures

cc:

Mr. Roland Tucker (w/enclosures)

Troy Zander, Esq. (w/enclosures)

SILICON VALLEY PA\895865.1 1030642-905800 SAN DIEGO

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

SAN FRANCISCO

AUSTIN

LA IOLLA

IMPERIAL VALLEY

MEXICO